MARYVALE COLLEGE

Independent Catholic Day School PO Box 51698, Raedene, Johannesburg 2124 www.maryvalecollege.co.za

Pre-Primary and Primary School

Principal: Mrs K Smith

Cnr Louis Botha Ave and Cheltondale Rd.

Orchards, Johannesburg 2192 Tel: (011) 485 1210/13 Fax: 086 457 1441

Email: primaryadmin@maryvalecollege.co.za



High School

Principal: Mr Q H Davids

10 St. Mary's Rd.

Maryvale, Johannesburg, 2192 Tel: (011) 640 3061/9

Fax: (011) 640 7352

Email: admin@maryvalecollege.co.za

September 2020

Dear Parents/Guardians

RE: FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2021

It is with pleasure that we announce that the Board of Governors has approved the new fee structure for 2021. This indicates that we have not increased our fees due to the challenges around COVID 19 that we have all faced in 2020. Please find details below.

On the reverse side of this letter you will find information about discounts, levies, banking details, registration of new pupils and withdrawal of pupils from the school. Please note that it is the interest of the school if you pay directly into the bank rather than paying by cash, as the banking charges for cash deposits are excessive.

Sincerely

Q.H. Davids School Principal K.F. Smith

Head: Pre-school & Primary

GRADE	TUITION FEES	AFTER- CARE	LEVIES	TOTAL PER YEAR	MONTHLY
PRE-SCHOOL	R26 560.00		R3 440.00	R30 000.00	R3 000.00 per month Jan-Oct
PRE-SCHOOL (+aftercare)	R26 560.00	R5 400.00	R3 440.00	R35 400.00	R3 540.00 per month Jan-Oct
PRIMARY SCHOOL Grade 1-7	R39 080.00		R4 320.00	R43 400.00	R4 340.00 per month Jan- Oct
PRIMARY SCHOOL Grade 1-7 (+aftercare)	R39 080.00	R4 800.00	R4 320.00	R48 200.00	R4 820.00 per month Jan-Oct
HIGH SCHOOL Grade 8-12	R45 800.00			R45 800.00	R4 580.00 per month Jan- Oct
HIGH SCHOOL Grade 8-12 (+aftercare)	R45 800.00	R4 900.00		R50 700 .00	R5 070.00 per month Jan-Oct

Aftercare:

Pre-school up to 5pm R540/month Grade 1 – 7 up to 5pm R480/month

up to 6pm R715 up to 6pm R655

After 6 pm R550 per hour

High School: R490/month / After 6 pm R500 per hour





P.T.O. Please take note of: 'Registration of new learners' on reverse side REGISTRATION OF NEW LEARNERS:

A non-refundable deposit of 10% of annual fees is payable on registration. New learners will not be registered unless this payment has been made.

PRIMARY/PRE-SCHOOL LEVIES

Levies are used for the loan of textbooks, stationery, local outings, transport to some functions, educational shows, art materials, and photocopying.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Account Details:

Name: MARYVALE COLLEGE

A/C No:

001800531

Bank:

STANDARD BANK

Branch:

NORWOOD

Branch Code:

004105

The following method of payment can be made using the above account details:

- i) Stop Orders
- ii) Electronic Payments/Transfers
- iii) Direct Bank Deposits (use deposit slips attached to the monthly statements)

Debit/Credit card facilities are available at the Primary and High schools. In addition, cash is accepted as well, preferably paid in by parents since it is not safe to send money with children.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Fees are payable monthly over a period of 10 months by the 7th day of the following month (**Jan – October**), i.e. final date for 1st payment **7th February** and final date for last payment **7th November**.

DISCOUNTS

- i) A 10% discount applies when annual fees are paid in full by the 7th February.
- ii) Family discount: 1st child pays 100%, 2nd child pays less 5%, others pay less 10%.

ARREARS

Fees may not be in arrears at any time otherwise interest will be charged and transfer cards will be issued when the payment record is undesirable.

WITHDRAWING A LEARNER

3 months' notice must be given or 3 months fees must be paid in lieu of notice.

N.B. All enquiries re school fees to be directed to the Credit Controller on 011-640 3061/69 or creditcontrol@maryvalecollege.co.za.



